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CLASS T —-LEGISLATIVh-—contmuecl

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continucd.

VOTE No. l—-continued.
HouseE oF REPRESENTATIVES—continued.
Other Charges—
Extra Clerks during Session
Extra Messengers and Police during Session
Contingencies

GENERAL EXPENSES—
Salaries—
Examiner of Standing Orders on Private Bills
Librarian
Assistant Librarian
Second Assistant in Library

Reporters
Committee Reporters
Custodian, Parliament Bulldmgs -
Night-watchman
1884-85.
Number of officers ..., 15

Other Charges—

Passages of Members

Expenses of Members of both Houses

Printing of Hansard

Bonus to 4 Hansard Reporters "£50 each .

Occassional Assistance, Hansard Staff

Binding and Printing

Library

Extra assistance in Library and Mailman durmg Session

Gas and Fuel

Expenses—Electric lighting, hot water, heatmg, &e. ...

Passages and Expenses of Witnesses attending Com-
mittees of both Houses .

Bonus to Clerk of Works .

The Interpreters—Translation of bpeeches of Maori
Members of both Houses from Hansard ..

Translating Acts into Maori

ApprrioNsr ExrENSES ON ACCOUNT OF EXTRA SESSION—
Passages of Members
Expenses of Members of both Houses
Contingencies -

- Torar—Vore No. 1

188485,

f—

750
1,050
850

2,650

5,262

[T |

150
325
270
100

2,400
500
275
168

4,188

1,000
24,500
2,700
200
50
250
600
230
900
300

250
67

60
25

42,367

31,132

750
24,500
150

25,400

67,767

' TOTAL OF CLASS I.

sen

£67,767
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