Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

${\bf CLASS~I.--LEGISLATIVE--} continued.$

tem.	tan		1884–85.	
		£	£	
	LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued.			
	VOTE No. 1—continued. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES—continued.			
	Other Charges—	750		
25 26	Extra Clerks during Session Extra Messengers and Police during Session	750 1,050		
$\frac{20}{27}$	Contingencies	850		
		2,650		
		5,262		
	GENERAL EXPENSES—			
28	Salaries— Examiner of Standing Orders on Private Bills	150		
29	Librarian	325		
30	Assistant Librarian	270		
31	Second Assistant in Library	100		
32	Reporters	2,400		
33	Committee Reporters	500		
34	Custodian, Parliament Buildings	275		
35	Night-watchman	168		
	1884-85. Number of officers 15	4,188		
	2.4.2.5.2.5.2.5.2.5.3.			
	Other Charges—	_ {		
36	Passages of Members	1,000		
37	Expenses of Members of both Houses	24,500		
38	Printing of Hansard	2,700		
39	Bonus to 4 Hansard Reporters, £50 each	200		
40 41	Occassional Assistance, Hansard Staff Binding and Printing	50 250		
42	T:huaust	600		
43	Extra assistance in Library and Mailman during Session	230		
44	Gas and Fuel	900		
45	Expenses—Electric lighting, hot water, heating, &c	300		
46	Passages and Expenses of Witnesses attending Com-			
	mittees of both Houses	250		
47	Bonus to Clerk of Works	67		
4 8	The Interpreters—Translation of Speeches of Maori	0.0		
خد	Members of both Houses from Hansard	60		
49	Translating Acts into Maori			
		31,132		
		42,367		
	Additional Expenses on Account of extra Session—			
50		750		
51		24,500		
52		150		
		25,400		
		=0,200		